

5 Harold Close, The Pinnacles, Harlow, Essex CM19 5TH Tel: +44 (0) 1279 422022 Fax: +44 (0) 1279 626304 Email: enquiries@energenie4u.co.uk www.energenie4u.co.uk

EU Declaration of Conformity

In accordance with EN ISO 17050-1:2010

We Sandal Plc trading as Energenie

of Unit 5 Harold Close

Harlow, Essex, ENGLAND CM19 5TH

Declare under our sole responsibility as importer that the product Model: Energenie ENER002 Radio Socket and ENER002-C Controller Description: Radio controlled socket in plug adapter format with hand controller

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following standard(s):

Safety: BS 5733:2010+A1:2014

EN 61058-1:2002/A2:2008

EMC & Radio: EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1

EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 EN 62479:2010

And is in accordance with the following Directive(s):

2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive

2012/19/EU Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive

2011/65/EU Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive EU

The Technical Construction File required by this Directive is maintained at the company headquarters at 5 Harold Close, The Pinnacles, Harlow, Essex, England, CM19 5TH

The unit complies with all essential requirements of the above referenced specifications and directives and has been issued a CE mark as per directive 93/98/EEC.

Signed:

Name: Paul McClements

Position: Quality and Certification Manager

Place of signature: 5 Harold Close, the Pinnacles, Harlow Essex, ENGLAND, CM15 9TH

On: 9th June 2017